EXHIBIT

i_ Y

5/20/2019

To the Honorable Commissioners Court: ‘ i

Robert Newsom, County Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1
Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2
Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3
Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a
county auditor shall certify to the commissioner’s court the receipt of
revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the
budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On
certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited
purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its
intended purposes.

I, Shannah Walker, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County
Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

CERTIFIED BY:

Bk 5 50-/9

Shannéh Walker . Date




Budget Amendment

May 20, 2019

TAC CLAIM PCT 2 -Truck Burned & Truck was Totaled

1. Revenue 025-368-100 insurance proceeds (9,165.00)
2. Expense 025-612-570 Machinery & Equipment 9,165.00



May 20, 2019

Budget Amendment

Add Full Time Maintenance Position to Courthouse Budget

Revenue
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense
Expense

e 0 A B

010-271-000
010-510-105
010-510-200
010-510-202
010-510-203
010-510-204
010-510-206

Fund Balance
Building Maintenance
Social Security
Insurance
Retirement

Workers Comp

(15,476)
12,047
922

688
1740

50

29



