5/20/2019

CERTIFIED BY:

To the Honorable Commissioners Court:

Robert Newsom, County Judge
Mickey Barker, Commissioner Precinct #1
Greg Anglin, Commissioner Precinct #2
Wade Bartley, Commissioner Precinct #3
Joe Price, Commissioner Precinct #4

COPY

In accordance with Local Government Code § 111.0108:

The county auditor or the county judge in a county that does not have a county auditor shall certify to the commissioner's court the receipt of revenue from a new source not anticipated before the adoption of the budget and not included in the budget for that fiscal year. On certification, the court may adopt a special budget for the limited purpose of spending the revenue for general purposes or for any of its intended purposes.

I, Shannah Walker, County Auditor of Hopkins County certify to the Hopkins County Commissioners Court the receipt of: See Attached List

Shannah Walker Date

## **Budget Amendment**

May 20, 2019

## TAC CLAIM PCT 2 -Truck Burned & Truck was Totaled

1.	Revenue	025-368-100	insurance proceeds	(9,165.00)
2.	Expense	025-612-570	Machinery & Equipment	9,165.00

## **Budget Amendment**

May 20, 2019

## Add Full Time Maintenance Position to Courthouse Budget

1.	Revenue	010-271-000	Fund Balance	(15,476)
2.	Expense	010-510-105	<b>Building Maintenance</b>	12,047
3.	Expense	010-510-200	Social Security	922
4.	Expense	010-510-202	Insurance	688
5.	Expense	010-510-203	Retirement	1740
6.	Expense	010-510-204	Workers Comp	50
7.	Expense	010-510-206		29